FEITI%ON FOR ZONING V&MNCE

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: «

1 or we,. Georgls_D._Pritchati ___logsl owner_.of the property situate In Baltimore

County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,
1802.3 €.1

hereby petition for a Variance from Section._t0._permit s rear. sethack of 17!

instead of the required 30!,

o the Zoning Regulations of Baltimare County, ta the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practieal difficulty)

To enlarge kitchen which at present is only 8'4" x 8'8" with
no room for dishwasher. To enclose patio for additional living

e and to provide for expansion of kitchen in same enclosura.
Atpresent, patio 1s under roof and partialiy enclosed with lov
masonry walls on 2 sid Existing housa sncloses the other sides.
Fo additlonal area will be roofed over. ey

See attashed domeription

Address..._ 300 Nor thington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21208

IVLD FOR FILING

$RBER REC

of... -, 197 T that the subject matter of this petition be sdvertised, s
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation

out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Coumissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towsor, Baitimore

County, on the____ 1uth __ day of__Meroh.________

et 197 T, 1033 clock

A
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT BEGIILATIONS,7.7_ /;‘0 ,!")

f

bs/ %
AL,

BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
NE/C of Weatherboe & Worthington Rds.,

9th Distriet OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

15, 1977
GEORGIA D. PRITCHETT, Petitioner + Case No. 77-170-A Mareh 15,
tifade

_ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Overbrook

Liber 12,

Me. Commissloner:
Pursuont 1o the autherity contained in Section 524, 1 of the Bal imore County
‘Charter, | hereby enter my appearance in this proceeding. You are requested to notify
me of ony hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter desigrated therefors,

RE:  Potition for Variance
NE/cornar of Weatharbes and
B Roads - 9th Elec-

orthington
tion District

D, Pritchett ~
and of the passoge of any preliminary o final Order in connection therewith. Georyls

NO. 75-170-A (Item No. 159)

Otttz Nl A, Soar Deas M's. Prltchati
Charles E. Kountz, It 7 Jgho W, Hession, Il
; la's Counsel
Sepuly Feoples Comeat m:{lﬂmn Building
Towson, Manylond 21204

Ihave this date nassed my Order in the ahove referenced matter,

Copy of satd Order ts a_ached.
Very:
7 eril ot

Zoaing Commissioner

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that en this 9th day of March, 1977, a copy of the
aforegoing Order was mailed to Ms, Georgla D, Pritchett, 300 Worthington Avenve,

Towson, Maryland 21204, Pefitioner, SEDferl
Attachmevts
cc: Mr. & Mrs. John A, Emens
300 Worthington Avenus
Tewsen, Maryland 21204

John W, Hessian, II, Esquire
People’s Counsel

WRY077 Ay

ZOMING e ..irignr

e Wzs o0
(
sflrimone county, uafhanp
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
o, 50 Frie Dilionaa, Zoning Comtumtoner ¥nreh 8, 1977

FROM. .. _Fomuas _Sa. Gerkats 4630 Airector of Planning

on for Vnriance for a Rear Yar?

Northeast corner of Weatherbee mnd ¥orthinston Romds.
Petitioner- Georgin D. Pritchett

3th District

HEARING: Monday, March 14, 1977 (10:30 AM.)

7% are no camprehensive ylanniug factors reguiring comsent on
thin patition.

oraan.
Acting Director of Planning

WED 1 GH: %

coormy ot we

e
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Nicholag Baayy
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ACting (uuirman

urERs
BUREAL OF
EXGIN (1 ANG

DEPARINENT OF
TRAFFIC ERGREEReve.

STATE ROADS ¢ waassion

HEALTH DEPARTHENT
PROJECT PLANNING
BUILOING DEPARTMENT

BOARD OF EBUCATION

Lescription of Freperty

Berinning at a point on the northeast corner of Weatherben Road
and Worthington Road and known as Lot 1, Block 1, Plat Me. 2 of

and recorded among Baltimors County Land Records in
Folio 76, also known ms 300 Worthington Road (formerly

Draper Read).

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

February 24, 1977

M's. Georgia D. Pritchett
300 Worthington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Variance Petition
Item 159
Georgia D. Pritchett - Petitioner
Dear M's. Pritchett:
The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plans submitted with the above referenced petition
and has made an on site field inspection of the property.

The following comments are a result of this review and
inspection.

These comments are not intended to indicate the

oUsTAIAL
BEVELOPMENT

of the zoning action requested, but
to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the development plans that may
have a bearing on this case. The Director of Planning
may file a written report with the Zoning Commissicner
with recommondations as to the aporopriatencss of the
requested zoaing.

Located on the northeast corner of Worthington
and Weatherbee Roads, in the 9th Election Distr.ct,
this D.R. 5.5 site is currently improved with a two-story
brick dwelling. Adjacent properties are alss zoncd
D.R. 5.5 and improwed with similar type uses.

This Varianee is necessitated by your proposal to
enclose the existing open patio on the side of ths
dwelling, and cue to its orientation on the property,
the resultant rear setback would be less than required.

Planmrg, of Traffic

While the comments from Project and Development
i and

JuL 27191
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Pursuant to. the advertisemen, posting of property, and public hearing on the xiwe Petition
and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts tha_strict compliance with

the. Raltbmars. Sounty. Zoning Begulationa would result.io practical difficulty and
hardship_upon she

the 300%E Variance should be had; and It further appearing thal by reason of.the. ErADtiag.of.
the_Variance_requested not adversely. alfecting the_bealth, safety,.and.gensral.
wellars. of the community.. the Variance to. paroit a xear yard sathack of 17 faet

in lieu of the required 30 feet should he granted,

;.wmmw-humnmwumummcmu.m wis %
';_.

3 FOR FILING

farels NS

4%7
E— /

-Maxch..
be and the same is GRANTED, from

197 .7, that the hercin Petition for the aforementioned Vari-

subJét to the approval of a site plan by
of Public Works and the

Offfce of Planning and Zoning,

DATE

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition

and it appearing that by reason of.

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County, this ...

197 . that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County

battorecounty
‘depariment of roflic:
Towson MATYLAND 21206
ity

STEPHEN £ COLUNS
DRECTOR

March 8, 1977

2nd Fleor, Courthoune
Towson, Haryland 21204
et Teem 159 - 2AC - January 25
Property e Georgia
Locacion: | NE/C it Fd. & Weatherbee PA.
Existing Zoning: D.R.S.
Zoning: vuh:m to permit a rear sethack of
17" in lieu of the reuired 30'.
Aercs:
District: Oth

Doar Mr. DiNenna
o traffic problens are antieipated by the requested variance
to the side setback.

very truly yours,

il efpl] Dos

chasl S. Flanigan
Tratfic Erginear Associate

MSF/31E

al 8 .

inty i pein
‘ dapanment of peimits ond icenses z SpyRant ariech
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21704
01254 3810 \
ue D ERAtenatt DONALD J ROGP, MD .
Be: 1 RN '\ Jamaazy 27, 1977 DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFFIGER

tem
Yebruary 34 19m
Page 2

Fevruary 1, 1977
5 M. 5. Bric Dienna, Zoning Comnissioner
Gffico of Planning and Zoning

Buresu of Engineering vera not available at this tims, County Office Building
it was verbally indicated to me thut no problems with : Towmon, Maryland 21204
proposed ew!mt&en were anticipated from these
offices. Dear Mr. DiKeuna: Mz, 5. Eric Dilienna, Zoning Comalseioner
Office of Flanning and Zo
This petition is accepted for filing on the date of Comments on Ttem # 159 Zoning Advisory Comittee Meeting, Jamry 25, 1977 y kil e el d
$he enclomed filing cersleicate, Notice of the hearing are an follove: Towson, Maryland 21204
date and time, which will be held not less than 30,
mora than 90 days after the date on the mmq euuueuco. Property Owner: Georgin D. Pritcaett Dear Mr. Dilenna:
will be forwarded to you in the near future Location: Vorthington R4 & Vestherbes R
Existing Zoning: DuRe 5.5 Comments on 159, Zoning Advisory Committes Meoting, Jamuary 25,
Very truly yours, 3 b FProposed Zoning: Variance to permit a rear setback of 17' in 1977, are as fcllover
), Heu of the required 3's
BoFmedan: Property vmer:  Georgia . Fritshett
3 Acres: Location: NB/C Worthington Rd. & Westherbue Ed.
. - WICHOLAS B. COMMODARI, District: Itn Existing Zoningt  DeR. 5.5
Acting Chairman, Zoning Proposed Zoningt Vu—um:o to n-n s rear gettack of 17! in
Plans Mﬂsnn’ Committee lieu of the req ot
The itess checked below are apnlicable: herest
/ District: gth
NBC:JD (X)) A, Strueture shall conform to Baltimore County Building Code (B.0.C.i.)
- 1970 Bdition and the 1971 Supplement and other applicable code: Since metropolitan water and sewer are available, ne heal*h hazards
Enclosure % otk i are anticipated.
o () B. 4 tuilding permit shall be required before comatruction can begin.
¢ Very truly yours,
() +C. Three seto of conatruction drawings will be required to file an B i
N application for a building permit.
o eto of construction drawings with  registered Karyland

Techitest or Bgineer's orlgtnal seal vill bo required 1o Tile
un application for a building permits y
THD/RIW/S thE
(O) E. wood frame walls are mot p-mma within 3'0" of a property
Contact Building Department if distance is detween 3'0" and 6'0"
property

ine.

() ¥ Vo comment.

(C) 6. Hequested sctback variarce conflicts with the Baltimore County
Builiing Code. See Section

Very truly yours,
ok € oS,

nm Sovien Chier

‘J bantnore county

office of pianning enc 1oning.
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21208
0m ase3an

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
13011 8257310

March 1, 1977

Paul H. Reincke
CHIEF

Date:  January 24, 1977

Mr. S, Erie DiNenno, leﬂlr\g Commissioner
Zoning Advsery Comm

Office of Planning and z.,n.y.g

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Heu8. Beln Ol
Zoning Commission
Baltimore County Deetce butlding
Towson. Maryland 21204

DeeLen Ping ol Toali
re County Office Pailding
runm. Maryland 21204

Attantion; Hicholas B, Comodnt
Zoning hdvisory Cowdtiee

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

NS HeSENAEHE fusiii 2 Comments on ltem #159, Zoning Advisory Zommitiee Meeting, Janvery 25, 1977, are as follows:
Property Owner: Georgia D. Pritcksii
Location: NE/C Worthington Rood ond Weatherbse Rood
Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5
:npmd Zoning: Varience fo permit o rear setback of 17" in liev of the required 30"
e

Re: Property Mwne:

Leeation: NE/C Worthingion Rd.

Georgla L. Pritchett

Item Noo 159

Property Owner: Georgia D. Pritchett

Location: NE/C Worthington Road § Weatherbee Road

Present Zoning: L.ic, 5.5

Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit a rear.setback of 17' in licu
f the required 30°,

% Wentherbee Fd,

Iten Mo257 Poning hgenda January 25, 1977

Diswicr: 9th

Parsuant to your Tequost, the referencod property has been murveyid by this
Biresa sid the soments bolov Darkod vith oa'x" are applicsble and mu
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plana for the prope:

This office hes reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. Thase comments
ore not intended to indicate the appropriatenss of the - aning In question, but are to assurs that
all parties are made aware of plans or problems with regard to development plons that may have
o bearing on this petifion.

() 1. Plre rytreats for the mfemsnsed yropezty are sequtzed und shall bo
ted nt intorvals .. foot clong an approved road in

Scoorinnan vith Taltlocrs CRETy TUAaM as piblished By the
Department of Public ;owks,

This plan has been reviewed and thare are no site=plonning factars requiring comment,

< required for the aite.
3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at _

2. A oecond means of vehicle oo

District:  9th

Very truly yours,
No. Acres: SRy

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

T Wini
Planner 1l
Project ond Development Plonning

( ) L. The oite shall be madu to comply witn all applicable mxtl of the
Pire Prevention Cole prior to ccoupeney or beginning of operations.

No beuring on student population.

( ) 5. The buildings and structuren exinting or proposed en the site shall

comply vith all applicable requirepents of the Notiomal Pive Pro-
teotion Association Standard No. 101 “Life Safety Code", 1970
Bdition prior to ocoupanoy.

Very truly yours,

Y

W. Nick Petrovich,
N Field Representative

8ite plana are approved aa drown.

The Pire Prevention Diresu has po comonts, ot this tino.
’7"/’_‘.:

Eali
Piro Provention Buronn

Iln(

aomas u soven PR
v crncus [P
en 5. wavoen

T T —

JuL2 71977




BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING ZND ZONING

I 77-170 A
mpmm?:wmm
TOWSLN, MARYLAND 21204

THORNTON M. MOURING, PE.
DmECTOR

CE!\TIPICA& OF PUBLICATION

Sounty office Buiiding
. Chesapeake Avenuc
TOWSON, MD.,... Bebroary 2. ..., 19.77 Towson, Maryland :1204

THIS 18 TO CERTIFY, that the snnexed advertisement was

i Your Petition has been ruceived * this___ J day of
March 11, 1977 published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed __J__ﬁ_q—uv?. Filing res ‘11 I-l:eiv.d__check

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna and published in Toxson. Baltimore County, Md., emmmximosse % e

x:;: Lo :ﬂ;m & ono. time .. . evcmsiemey before the. ... MG .. e
Towsan, Maryland 21204 Ty

dayol ... Mereh . ..., 10.T7., the WX publication

Re: Item $159 (1976-1977) _2Uth .. dayof..... . FewEuALY ric v
Proporty Owner: Georgia D. Pritchett sepeariag on the. . 2Udh_...dey o Zoning Commissioner
N/E cor. Worthington Rd. & Weatherbas Rd. 5 S

. Existing Zoings 5.5 LR setitioner_Oeopen D 2 AL Submittod by e /2 Lok
Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit a rear setback of g 7
17* in lieu of the required 0. Petitioner's Attorney, Reviewed by (i

! District: 9th

Coat of AZvertisement, §- e oo vevenenecan.

* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for

Dear Mr. DiNenna: assignment of a hearing date.

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat sulmitted to this
office for roview by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject item.
General:

Baltimore County highway and utility improvements are not directly involved.

This office has no further comment in regard to the plan submitted for Zoning
Mdvisory Ccanittee review in connection with this Item #159 (1976-1977).

R
%wv“{ T ewer,
ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, P.E.

Chiaf, Bureau of Ew;inesring

END: EAM: FWR: 55

H=NW Yoy Sheet

32 HE 4 Pos. Sheet
NE 8 A Topo

0 Tax Map

Posted for: AQM‘;; Duoncdy. atec. £ L2722 E . Lo 20
Petoner: gt e AL, h
mam:.dﬁc/m_f._m._m& & fidd sk oA

Location of n.-lég ,jm{e{‘é_;;a-/{!ﬁ;’“ adlosde ol

E

OFFICE OF

|
|

NEWSPAPCRS

TOWSON, MD. 21204 Feb. 24, 1977

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
Petition for a Variance-- Pritchett
was inserted in the following:

B —

|

O Catonsville Times B Towson Times

O Dundalk Times O Arbutus Times 2
O Essex Times O Community Times @e17Ese 3 250Cm
O Suburban Times East O Suburban Times West

VALIDAT/ON OR S1GNA TURK OF CABHIER

weekly newspapers published in Baltimore, County, Maryland,

once » week for___ON8  successive weeks before the

24t gay or_Mateh 1977 ihat is to say, the same

was inserted in the issues of Feb. 24, 1977. BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 16459
orfice ANCE - REVENUE DIVISIoN :

OUS CASH RECEIPT

A e S Rl AR SRS

accoun OLmbb e

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

i

ay_

P . ¥, Chazles St.

‘Baltimore, E“ kﬁ

ron —Adverbining-and-porting of yroperiy for Georgis —
Pritobett

g T | #71-170-2
I E j M6 3ormi 11 3 750m :
i VALIDATIWN OF SIGKATURE OF CABNIER
| & <
= | H
Y Wt: o
. .
1 Mg Do ;
Yos ImYdag
Sek™ s g
oS VrN S
QA dw o R
"':;x e o ;
Ton e L3 3
Cheornny 7
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